Dodgeville Common Council Administration & Personnel Sept 9, 2024

Meeting called to order at 4pm by Chair Dan Meuer

Roll Call - present Dan Meuer, Roxanne Reynolds-Lair, Greg Lee, Barry Hottman & Tom DeVoss

Motion to approve minutes from Reynolds-Lair, Second by Dan Meuer

Interview for Dodgeville Recreation Director-Megan James

Motion by Reynolds-Lair, Second by Meuer

Make the position of Recreation Director a Full Time position (minimum 32 hours) as of Jan 1, 2025. Salary to be \$25 per hour with full family insurance benefits.

Motion passed - Meuer Yes, Reynolds-Lair Yes

Motion by Dan Meuer, Second by Reynolds-Lair

Recreation Director position will be part-time from Oct 7, 2024 until end of 2024. Salary \$25 per hour. Motion passed -Meuer Yes, Reynolds-Lair Yes

Motion to Adjourn by Meuer, Second by Reynolds-Lair